

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		Pace Construction Company		Krupp Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1.0	\$36,916.60	\$36,916.60	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	285.0	\$25.00	\$7,125.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 17,727.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	312.0	\$10.00	\$3,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,496.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	56.0	\$45.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 1,974.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1.0	\$9.90	\$9.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	309.0	\$15.00	\$4,635.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,317.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,472.00
304-90.02	Rock Base Preparation and Stabilization	S.Y.	290.0	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 3,813.50
309-10.18	Concrete Base (8" Non-reinforced), Type I Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	131.6	\$110.00	\$14,476.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,450.00
309-12.38	Concrete Base (8" Non-reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	35.5	\$120.00	\$4,260.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,017.50	\$ 152.85	\$ 5,426.18
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	TON	10,940.6	\$85.00	\$929,951.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 782,252.90	\$ 72.65	\$ 794,834.59
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	TON	63.1	\$150.00	\$9,465.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,465.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,310.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	33.0	\$120.00	\$3,960.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	TON	15.0	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	GAL	4,630.0	\$3.00	\$13,890.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 12,501.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 18,288.50
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	80,818.0	\$4.50	\$363,681.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 101,022.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 129,308.80
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	EACH	3.0	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	EACH	18.0	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 13,050.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	EACH	11.0	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 8,525.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Top and Adjust to Grade	EACH	9.0	\$695.00	\$6,255.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 8,640.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	144.0	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 140.55	\$ 20,239.20
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	5.6	\$45.00	\$252.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,080.80
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	285.5	\$70.00	\$19,985.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,267.50	\$ 128.75	\$ 36,758.13
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	220.3	\$35.00	\$7,710.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,930.80	\$ 56.70	\$ 12,491.01
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	250.1	\$50.00	\$12,505.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,004.00	\$ 65.15	\$ 16,294.02
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	30.6	\$80.00	\$2,448.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 4,651.20
608-60.90	Customization and Verification of ADA Facility	EACH	51.0	\$500.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,925.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	640.2	\$45.00	\$28,809.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,211.00	\$ 85.40	\$ 54,673.08
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	64.7	\$45.00	\$2,911.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,882.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 6,262.96
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (7" Thick)	S.Y.	341.3	\$70.00	\$23,891.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,956.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 60,751.40
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	740.0	\$35.00	\$25,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 24,050.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	449.0	\$35.00	\$15,715.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,552.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 14,592.50
608-90.06	6" Reinforced Exposed Aggregate Concrete	S.Y.	22.4	\$150.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,912.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	876.0	\$15.00	\$13,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,396.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	1,136.0	\$20.00	\$22,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,400.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.					
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS								
609-20.91	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	329.0	\$30.00	\$9,870.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,212.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 9,475.20
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1.0	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 37,976.10	\$ 37,976.10	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	EACH	7.0	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
613-10.17	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement, 7.5 Sack	S.Y.	118.0	\$110.00	\$12,980.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 24,780.00
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	16.0	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 3,792.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	535.0	\$12.00	\$6,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,700.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Block & Gravel	EACH	20.0	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Block & Gravel	EACH	15.0	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
	SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS				\$1,796,581.50		\$ 1,439,227.80		\$1,526,401.07
	COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS								
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	2,220.0	\$2.00	\$4,440.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,087.80	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,087.80
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	18,905.0	\$4.50	\$85,072.50	\$ 3.68	\$ 69,570.40	\$ 3.68	\$ 69,570.40
904-92.51	Adjustment of Cleanout for Detector Loops	EACH	4.0	\$476.50	\$1,906.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 3,136.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	EACH	2.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 978.00
	SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS				\$93,418.50		\$ 74,772.20		\$ 74,772.20
	PROJECT TOTAL				\$1,890,000.00		\$ 1,514,000.00		\$1,601,173.27